

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, Kalna, Purba Bardhaman.

Present : Sri Sudhir Kumar (UID Code-WB00589),
Addl. Sessions Judge, Kalna.

Sessions case no. 80 of 2017 (S.T. 61 (05) of 2023)

State Vs. Accused Joni Biswas, Mili Biswas and Gour Saha

(CIS regd. no- 199/2017)

Order No.- 01, dated - 15/05/2023

All the three accused persons, namely, Joni Biswas, Mili Biswas and Gour Saha on court bail are present today on call.

Ld. Adv. for the accused persons is present so as the Ld. P.P. in-charge is also present by filing memo of appearance.

The record reveals that date is fixed for consideration of charge against the accused persons. C.D. has been produced from the side of prosecution.

Heard both sides.

Perused the police investigation report and the materials placed before me in the C.D. where-from it appears there are sufficient grounds for believing that the accused person has committed an offences u/s.- 363/366/34 of I.P.C as such a formal charge against him u/s.- 363/366/34 of I.P.C has been framed in separate sheet. The contents of the charge are read over and explained to the accused persons to which the accused persons pleaded not guilty by saying 'ami nirdosh' and claimed to be tried.

Accordingly let a date be fixed for the evidence of the prosecution witness;

To **17/08/2023** for evidence of CSW No. 1.

Issue summons upon the witnesses accordingly. C.D. is returned.
Accused persons on court bail are as before.

Dic. & Cor. by me
Sd/-Sudhir Kumar
Addl.Sess. Judge, Kalna

Sd/-Sudhir Kumar
Addl.Sess. Judge, Kalna