

**In the Court of Additional Sessions Judge, Kalna**

**Sessions Case- 80/2017**

**ORDER NO – 02 dated 17/08/2023**

Today is fixed for Evidence of C.S.W 3

Ld. P.P i/c is present.

Out of three accused persons two are present today by filing a hazira and the other namely Gour Saha is absent today by a petition u/s 317 of Crpc on the ground stated therein.

Seen, perused and prayer for time is allowed this time.

C.S.W no. 1 Shyamal Kanti Chakraborty is present before the court today examined in chief as P.W 1.

The Xerox copy Birth certificate of Shreyasi Chakraborty is marked as X Series for identification.

The Signature of P.W 1 on the Court complaint is marked as Exhibit 1 Series.

The Seizure list bearing his signature is marked Exhibit.2/a.

The Cross Examination is deferred on the basis of a petition u/s 231 of Crpc filed by the Ld. Advocate of the Accused

Seen, Perused and prayer is allowed.

Let it be kept with the record

To **18.12.2023 for Evidence of C.S.W 2**

**19.12.2023 for Cross Examination of C.S.W 1**

**20.12.2023 for C.S.W 3.**

Ld P.P i/c to take steps accordingly.

**S.Kumar .**  
**Addl . Sessions Judge Kalna**