

S C 80 of 2017 (199/2017)

Order no. 10 dtd. 27.03.2025

Out of (3) accused on CB , two accused namely Joni Biswas and Mili Biswas are present in Court and rest one accused namely Gour Saha is absent by petition u/s 317 of CrPC to be represented through Ld. Lawyer.

Ld.Defence Counsel is present. Ld. PP I/C is present. No witness is present.

Heard both sides submissions. The case is adjourned today.

To 22.07.2025 for evidence of CSW sl. no. 2. Prosecution to do the needful.

All the accused are to remain present on the date fixed.

D/C by me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,Kalna

Addl. Sessions Judge,Kalna