

S.C. : 80 of 2017

Order No. 12 dated 31-07-2025

Ld. PP in charge is present with witness Shyamal Kanti Chakraborty.

All the three accused persons namely Joni Biswas, Mili Biswas and Gour Saha on Court bail are not present in person and being represented as per provision of Sec. 317 Cr.PC.

Till 12.30 hours Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused persons is not present for which evidence cannot be recorded and the witness is to be discharged without examination.

As per record it appears that the accused persons were absent on 22-07-2025 and accused Gour Saha consistently remained absent since 08-07-2024. In the circumstances, issue WA against all the three accused persons namely Joni Biswas, Mili Biswas and Gour Saha, fixing 10-09-2025 for ER of WA.

To 10-09-2025 for ER of WA.

Dict. & corr.

Sd/- Srimayi Kundu

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge, Kalna

Sd/- Srimayi Kundu

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
Kalna