

**Sessions Case 80/2017**

**Order No.17 Date : 07.03.2026**

In view of Notification No.956-R(JS) dt.21.02.2026, of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta, regarding involvement of the Judiciary in the ongoing Special Intensive Revision (SIR) of Electoral Rolls of WB, regular PO is engaged.

Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, FTC, Kalna is in charge.

03 accused persons namely 1. Joni Biswas, 2. Mili Biswas and 3.Gour Saha on CB is absent by filing a petition u/s.317 of Cr.P.C .

Ld. Spl. PP in charge and Ld. Defence advocate are also present.

Case is adjourned.

To 17.06.26 for evidence of CSW 2 and cross-examination of P.W.1.

Prosecution to do the needful

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge  
Kalna, Purba Bardhaman I/C

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Kalna, Purba BardhamanI/C